PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6884215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLEXXIKON INC.	06/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLEXXIKON INC.	
Street Address:	329 OYSTER POINT BOULEVARD	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8722702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: SVIPdocketing@sheppardmullin.com, JLaluces@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37JF-192910-US4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY LYNN NEMIROW	
SIGNATURE:	/Joy Lynn Nemirow/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=37JF-192910-US4_Change_of_Address#page1.tif

PATENT 506837394 REEL: 057318 FRAME: 0350

Docket No.: 37JF-192910-US4

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Letters Patent of:

Plexxikon Inc.

Patent No.: 8,722,702

Application No.: 13/776,547

Issued: May 13, 2014

For: COMPOUNDS MODULATING C-FMS

AND/OR C-KIT ACTIVITY AND USES

THEREFOR

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

The undersigned hereby notifies the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) that the address for Patentee and/or Assignee, Plexxikon Inc., has changed effective June 1, 2021 as follows:

Old Address Plexxikon Inc.

91 Bolivar Drive Berkeley, CA 94710

New Address Plexxikon Inc.

329 Oyster Point Boulevard South San Francisco, CA 94080

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 25, 2021 By /Joy Lynn Nemirow/

Joy Lynn Nemirow, Ph.D. Registration No.: 67,163 Attorney for Applicant

SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

379 Lytton Avenue

Palo Alto, California 94301

(650) 815-2634

Customer Number: 117868

SMRH:4821-4314-3672.1

RECORDED: 08/25/2021

PATENT REEL: 057318 FRAME: 0351